St. Joseph's (ME) (1-2,0-0 Great Northeast) -vs- WPI (2-0,0-0 NEWMAC)
11/15/24 at Harrington Auditorium, Worcester, MA

Date: 11/15/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e 5130 o St. Joseph's (ME) 42 31 73
Site: Harrington Auditorium, Worcester, MA WPI 40 40 80
Referees: Brad Zapenas, Bryan Gaine, Casey Kent
St. Joseph's (ME) 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Frazier,John Paul * 35 5-8 3-4 6-8 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 19
10  Wani,Remijo =3 29 5-11 2-6 1-1 2-4 6 3 0 2 1 2 13
12 Donato,Wani * 28 5-13 1-3 2-5 2-3 5 3 2 2 2 0 13
01 Ismail,Silvano i 38 3-13 0-4 2-3 0-8 8 4 4 5 1 3 8
15 Hynes,Teagan * 23 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 3 5
33 Llopiz,Julian 16 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 8
03 Salvatore,Derek 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 5
22  Dunphe,Kolbyn 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 10-25 11-17 10-26 36 20 13 18 4 8 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00 % 6-14 42.86 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 26-60 43.3 % 10-25 40.0 % 11-17 64.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0
WPI 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Callahan,Aidan * 34 11-15 1-3 6-8 0-4 4 3 5 2 0 2 29
02 Margetson,Nicholas & 35 8-14 2-5 0-0 2-7 9 3 0 2 0 1 18
03 Reidy,Tim * 33 5-10 2-7 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 3 14
00 Molen,Justin & 36 3-9 0-3 5-6 1-5 6 2 1 1 1 2 11
23 Marelli,Brett * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 3 0 0 2
11 Bleier,Jack 12 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
21  Patterson,Adam 11 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1
32 Bledsoe,Nathan 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
34 Pebley,Joe 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Morvillo,Matt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-56 5-21 15-21 6-28 34 17 8 14 2 11 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33 48.48 % 4-14 28.57 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 14-23 60.87 % 1-7 14.29 % 11-16 68.75 %
Total 30-56 53.6 % 5-21 23.8% 15-21 71.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (ME) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WPI
19:40 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MARELLI,BRETT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DONATO,WANI 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN
19:08 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:03
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 18:54 2-5 H3
ASSIST by ISMAIL,SILVANO --
18:34 TURNOVER by REIDY,TIM
18:20 FOUL by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
GOOD FT by ISMAIL,SILVANO 18:20 3-5 H2
GOOD FT by ISMAIL,SILVANO 18:20 4-5 H1

18:00 4-8 H4 GOOD 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
o= ASSIST by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

TURNOVER by DONATO,WANI 17:47
17:45 MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DONATO,WANI 17:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:31 4-10 H6 GOOD JUMPER by REIDY,TIM

MISS LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MARELLI,BRETT

17:07 MISS LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

16:48 4-12 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARELLI,BRETT

MISS 3PTR by ISMAIL,SILVANO 16:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MARELLI,BRETT
16:03 SUB OUT by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
16:03 SUB OUT by MARELLI,BRETT
16:03 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM
16:03 SUB IN by PEBLEY,JOE
SUB OUT by DONATO,WANI 16:03
SUB OUT by HYNES, TEAGAN 16:03
SUB IN by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 16:03
SUB IN by LLOPIZ,JULIAN 16:03
16:00 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by PEBLEY,JOE
15:56 MISS LAYUP by PEBLEY,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL --
TURNOVER by ISMAIL,SILVANO 15:46
15:46 STEAL by REIDY,TIM
FOUL by LLOPIZ,JULIAN 15:42

15:42 4-13 H9 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM(fastbreak)
15:42 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM(fastbreak)

15:42 SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM
15:42 SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 15:35 7-14 H7
ASSIST by LLOPIZ,JULIAN o=
15:25 MISS 3PTR by MOLEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WANI,REMIJO --
GOOD LAYUP by ISMAIL,SILVANO(in the paint) 15:16 9-14 H5
ASSIST by DUNPHE,KOLBYN --

15:10 TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ADAM
15:10 SUB OUT by PEBLEY,JOE
15:10 SUB IN by MARELLI,BRETT

GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 14:56 12-14 H2

14:35 12-16 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BLEIER,JACK
14:26 FOUL by PATTERSON,ADAM



MISS LAYUP by LLOPIZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LLOPIZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by WANI,REMIIO
GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL

MISS FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL

REBOUND OFF by WANI,REMIJO

GOOD DUNK by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)
ASSIST by LLOPIZ,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ISMAIL,SILVANO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO
GOOD 3PTR by LLOPIZ,JULIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ISMAIL,SILVANO

REBOUND DEF by WANI,REMIJO

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL
SUB IN by SALVATORE,DEREK
TURNOVER by LLOPIZ,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SALVATORE,DEREK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNPHE,KOLBYN

FOUL by SALVATORE,DEREK

SUB OUT by WANI,REMIJO
SUB IN by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL
MISS LAYUP by LLOPIZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

12-18
14-18

16-18

16-21

17-21

19-21

19-23

21-23

24-23

24-25
26-25

28-25

28-27

H6
H4

H2

H5

H4

H2

H4

H2

V1

H1
V1

V3

V1

SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM
SUB IN by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by REIDY,TIM

SUB IN by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
GOOD LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by REIDY,TIM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
ASSIST by BLEIER,JACK

FOUL by MARELLI,BRETT

SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK
SUB IN by MORVILLO,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM

MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

FOUL by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB OUT by MARELLI,BRETT
SUB IN by MOLEN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM

STEAL by REIDY,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by REIDY,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM

SUB IN by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by MOLEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM

SUB OUT by MORVILLO,MATT

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

SUB IN by MARELLI,BRETT



MISS 3PTR by ISMAIL,SILVANO

SUB OUT by LLOPIZ,JULIAN
SUB IN by DONATO,WANI

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO
MISS 3PTR by DUNPHE,KOLBYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ISMAIL,SILVANO

STEAL by ISMAIL,SILVANO
GOOD 3PTR by SALVATORE,DEREK (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SALVATORE,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by SALVATORE,DEREK(in the paint)

BLOCK by DONATO,WANI
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL

MISS FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ISMAIL,SILVANO

SUB OUT by SALVATORE,DEREK

SUB IN by WANI,REMIJO

SUB IN by HYNES, TEAGAN

GOOD FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(fastbreak)

STEAL by HYNES, TEAGAN

GOOD FT by DONATO,WANI
GOOD FT by DONATO,WANI

MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO

FOUL by DUNPHE,KOLBYN

MISS LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HYNES, TEAGAN

FOUL by WANI,REMIJO

REBOUND DEF by DUNPHE,KOLBYN
MISS LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint)

FOUL by WANI,REMIJO

28-29

31-29

32-29

33-29
34-29
34-32

34-33

34-34

H1

V2

V3

V4
V5
V2

V1

REBOUND DEF by MARELLI,BRETT

MISS LAYUP by MARELLI,BRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MARELLI,BRETT
TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
MISS LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

FOUL by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
SUB IN by REIDY,TIM

MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
REBOUND OFF by MARELLI,BRETT
TURNOVER by MARELLI,BRETT
FOUL by MARELLI,BRETT

SUB OUT by MARELLI,BRETT

SUB IN by PEBLEY,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by PEBLEY,JOE
GOOD FT by MOLEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK

GOOD FT by MOLEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM

MISS 3PTR by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK



SUB OUT by WANI,REMIJO
SUB IN by ISMAIL,SILVANO

GOOD 3PTR by HYNES, TEAGAN
ASSIST by DONATO,WANI

STEAL by ISMAIL,SILVANO
FOUL by ISMAIL,SILVANO

TURNOVER by ISMAIL,SILVANO
FOUL by ISMAIL,SILVANO

REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI
MISS 3PTR by ISMAIL,SILVANO

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO
GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HYNES, TEAGAN

SUB OUT by DUNPHE,KOLBYN
SUB IN by SALVATORE,DEREK
SUB OUT by HYNES, TEAGAN
SUB IN by LLOPIZ,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LLOPIZ,JULIAN
REBOUND OFF by DONATO, WANI
GOOD 3PTR by LLOPIZ,JULIAN

ASSIST by DONATO,WANI

STEAL by ISMAIL,SILVANO
TURNOVER by ISMAIL,SILVANO

MISS 3PTR by LLOPIZ,JULIAN

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (ME)

34-36
37-36

39-36
39-38

42-38

42-40

H2
V1

V3
V1

V4

V2

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by REIDY,TIM

SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM

SUB OUT by PEBLEY,JOE
SUB IN by MARELLI,BRETT
SUB IN by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

MISS FT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB IN by REIDY,TIM

MISS JUMPER by MOLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by REIDY,TIM(in the paint)
SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM
SUB OUT by MARELLI,BRETT

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB IN by PEBLEY,JOE

MISS 3PTR by MOLEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB IN by REIDY,TIM

TURNOVER by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

STEAL by MOLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WPI

SUB OUT by SALVATORE,DEREK
SUB OUT by LLOPIZ,JULIAN
SUB IN by WANI,REMIJO

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
SUB OUT by PEBLEY,JOE

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB IN by MARELLI,BRETT



SUB IN by HYNES, TEAGAN
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint)

FOUL by DONATO,WANI

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO

TURNOVER by ISMAIL,SILVANO

TURNOVER by HYNES, TEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI

GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by HYNES, TEAGAN

TURNOVER by HYNES, TEAGAN

GOOD 3PTR by DONATO, WANI
ASSIST by ISMAIL,SILVANO

GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL

SUB OUT by DONATO,WANI
SUB IN by DUNPHE,KOLBYN
GOOD FT by WANI,REMIIO

TURNOVER by DUNPHE,KOLBYN

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO

GOOD FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)

FOUL by WANI,REMIJO
SUB OUT by WANI,REMIJO
SUB IN by LLOPIZ,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by DUNPHE,KOLBYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ISMAIL,SILVANO

FOUL by HYNES,TEAGAN

20:00
19:28
19:17
19:00
18:42
18:42
18:41
18:33
18:23
18:02
18:02
17:51
17:43
17:36
17:36
17:33
17:20
17:20

17:20

17:20
17:00
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:22
16:08
16:08
16:08
15:57
15:57
15:51
15:48
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:27
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:12

15:04
14:49
14:49
14:49

42-42

42-43

44-43

44-45

47-45

47-47
49-47

50-47
50-49

51-49
52-49

54-49

54-50

H1

V1

H1

V2

V2

V3
V1

V2
V3

V5

V4

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOLEN,JUSTIN

MISS FT by MOLEN,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

STEAL by REIDY,TIM

MISS 3PTR by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

FOUL by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

STEAL by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

GOOII)) LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MOLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

FOUL by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM

SUB OUT by MARELLI,BRETT

SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK

SUB IN by MORVILLO,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MOLEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MARELLI,BRETT

STEAL by MORVILLO,MATT
MISS 3PTR by BLEIER,JACK

FOUL by MARELLI,BRETT
FOUL TECH by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARELLI,BRETT

SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB OUT by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS



SUB OUT by HYNES, TEAGAN

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL
SUB IN by SALVATORE,DEREK
SUB IN by DONATO, WANI

MISS JUMPER by ISMAIL,SILVANO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SALVATORE,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint)

FOUL by SALVATORE,DEREK

TURNOVER by ISMAIL,SILVANO
FOUL by DONATO,WANI
REBOUND DEF by LLOPIZ,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by DONATO,WANI
REBOUND OFF by DUNPHE,KOLBYN
FOUL by SALVATORE,DEREK
TURNOVER by SALVATORE,DEREK

TURNOVER by DONATO,WANI

FOUL by DONATO,WANI

SUB OUT by DONATO, WANI
SUB IN by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL

REBOUND DEF by DUNPHE,KOLBYN

TURNOVER by DUNPHE,KOLBYN

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL

FOUL by DUNPHE,KOLBYN

SUB OUT by DUNPHE,KOLBYN
SUB IN by WANI,REMIJO

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO
GOOD 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO
ASSIST by SALVATORE,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO

MISS 3PTR by ISMAIL,SILVANO

BLOCK by WANI,REMIJO
REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO

14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:48
14:24

14:13
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:04
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:08
13:01
13:01
12:52
12:47
12:47
12:40
12:20
12:20
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:12
12:02
12:02
11:53
11:32
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:22
11:22
11:22

11:08

10:47

10:29

10:01
10:01

54-51

54-53

54-55

54-56

54-58

57-58

V3

V1

H1

H2

H4

H1

SUB OUT by MORVILLO,MATT
SUB IN by MOLEN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by REIDY,TIM

GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by BLEIER,JACK

SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK

SUB IN by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)
STEAL by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by PATTERSON,ADAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)
STEAL by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ADAM(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
SUB IN by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

MISS FT by PATTERSON,ADAM(fastbreak)

STEAL by MOLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM

SUB IN by MARELLI,BRETT

MISS FT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
FOUL by MARELLI,BRETT
SUB OUT by MARELLI,BRETT
SUB IN by PEBLEY,JOE

MISS 3PTR by MOLEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
MISS LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)



TURNOVER by WANI,REMIJO 09:57

09:57 SUB OUT by PEBLEY,JOE
09:57 SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK
09:47 MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
BLOCK by ISMAIL,SILVANO 09:47
REBOUND DEF by SALVATORE,DEREK --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 09:34
REBOUND OFF by WANI,REMIJO --
MISS JUMPER by ISMAIL,SILVANO 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
09:17 57-60 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:14
MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 09:01
REBOUND OFF by SALVATORE,DEREK ==
TURNOVER by WANI,REMIJO 08:58
08:58 STEAL by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the
08:54 57-62 HS5 paint)
08:34 FOUL by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
08:34 SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK
08:34 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM
SUB OUT by SALVATORE,DEREK 08:34
SUB OUT by LLOPIZ,JULIAN 08:34
SUB IN by DONATO,WANI 08:34
SUB IN by HYNES, TEAGAN 08:34
MISS FT by ISMAIL,SILVANO 08:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 08:27
== REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN
08:10 MISS 3PTR by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
REBOUND DEF by WANI,REMIJO =
TURNOVER by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 07:43
07:43 STEAL by PATTERSON,ADAM
FOUL by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 07:43
07:42 MISS FT by PATTERSON,ADAM(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WANI,REMIJO --
MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
07:17 57-64 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint) 06:43 59-64 HS5
06:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:28 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM
06:28 SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK
06:09 MISS 3PTR by BLEIER,JACK

== REBOUND OFF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
06:02 59-67 HS8 GOOD 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
o ASSIST by CALLAHAN,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 05:44 62-67 HS5
ASSIST by HYNES, TEAGAN ==
FOUL by ISMAIL,SILVANO 05:30

05:30 62-68 H6 GOOD FT by MOLEN,JUSTIN
05:30 62-69 H7 GOOD FT by MOLEN,JUSTIN

05:18 FOUL by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 05:18 63-69 H6
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 05:18 64-69 H5
05:12 TURNOVER by REIDY,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by ISMAIL,SILVANO(in the paint) 04:53 66-69 H 3
04:33 66-71 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint) 04:20 68-71 H3
04:04 68-73 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by BLEIER,JACK(in the paint)
03:35 FOUL by BLEIER,JACK

03:35 SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by DONATO, WANI

MISS LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint)

STEAL by HYNES, TEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HYNES, TEAGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint)

FOUL by HYNES,TEAGAN

MISS LAYUP by ISMAIL,SILVANO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DONATO, WANI

MISS LAYUP by ISMAIL,SILVANO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ISMAIL,SILVANO(in the paint)

FOUL by ISMAIL,SILVANO

MISS 3PTR by HYNES, TEAGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO

STEAL by WANI,REMIJO

MISS FT by DONATO, WANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DONATO, WANI

FOUL by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL

REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI
GOOD 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO

70-73 H3
70-74 H4
70-75 H5
70-77 H7
70-78 H8
70-79 H9
70-80 H 10
73-80 H7

SUB IN by MARELLI,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by MARELLI,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by MARELLI,BRETT
TURNOVER by MOLEN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by MARELLI,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MARELLI,BRETT

SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM

GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(fastbreak)
BLOCK by MOLEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by PATTERSON,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ADAM
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM
SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,TIM
TURNOVER by BLEIER,JACK

FOUL by REIDY,TIM

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
GOOD FT by BLEIER,JACK

MISS FT by BLEIER,JACK

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,AIDAN
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM



